OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD

Head office : 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143

Tel: +65 6472 1313 Fax: +65 6472 2112

Branch office: 9A Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 Tel: +65 6484 9919 Fax: +65 6481 1011

Co. Reg. No. 201212455W

Date:

01 November 2018

Third Party Insurer:

AIG

Vehicle No:

SLG3853G

Third Party Veh No:

SJK975K

Model:

VOLKSWAGEN POLO 1.2 TSI (A)

Date of Accident:

20 October 2018

Chassis: WVWZZZ6RZGU037079

ESTIMATE

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT S\$	AMOUNT S\$
1SET	SIDE MIRROR ASSY COMPLETE RH		\$910.00
		SUB TOTAL	\$910.00
		Less 10%	-\$91.00
		PARTS TOTAL	\$819.00

ESTIMATE

LABOUR CHARGES:

AZMAN	LABOUR TOTAL	\$1,039.00
	TOTAL	\$220.00
TO CHECK ALL WIRING RELATED TO SIDEMIRROR		\$60.00
TO RESPRAY SIDE MIRROR COVER		\$80.00
TO REMOVE & RE INSTALL NEW SIDE MIRROR ASSY		\$80.00

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	Λ.	•	^1		МŁ	Ŀ		-	Я	T.	7
-	- 1	ш	. 71	J	١,٠	т.	31	 ₩.	ч		В

 Date Of Report
 30/10/2018 16:05

 Date Of Accident
 20/10/2018 09:20

Exact Location Of Accident AYER RAJAH EXPRESSWAY

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

							75			

Vehicle Registration Number SLG3853G

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner LIM JIE JUN
NRIC No S8819852B
Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-81290023
Alternative Phone No OFFICE-96772281

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer VOLKSWAGEN
Model POLO-1.2 TSI (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number SI18V11307/VPC/R01

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver GOH XIANG HUI DANNY

 NRIC No
 \$8308935J

 Date Of Birth
 28/03/1983

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 30/08/2004

Driving Experience 14 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96775228

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address GOHX0004@E,NTU.EDU.SG

Address APT BLK 52 HAVELOCK ROAD #11-108

Postcode 161052

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

NO

3

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1 NAME: : LIM JIE JUN

GENDER: : FEMALE

Passenger 2 NAME: : EVAN

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TIONG BAHRU NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address ROAD: BLK 128 KIM TIAN ROAD #01-123/ 125 , POSTCODE: 160128 ,

ince Station Address COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2739999 - FAX NO: 62785651

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO.: T/20181029/2070

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES
Was there any audio recorded? NO

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

WPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Heate report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willuf misrepresentation or withholding of material latts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance (organization).
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records hanagement Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 2. By the lodgment of this report to the inturers, you hareby consent to the archiving of this report at the rentre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Linderstand, advocwiedze, agree and content that:

- is) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Fersonal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (she first be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetory Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary iswastigations refating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (IV) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invokes, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (a) the information to collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
 regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Oare & Troe:

Oriver's Signature
(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Hame: Tran Zenf Zenf

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan #2

	The first and and the construction of the state of the st	rente e personale e estampe e commental folgetheologicales materialisment.	ter frankfordt switter i 1884 water ûn dek warer for de gewald forwenne en sekeritaria i 1800 water ûn 1800 de Kaliman ka far ûn 1800 water ûn 1800 water ûn 1800 de kaliman ûn 1800 de kaliman ûn 1800 water ûn 1800 de kalim	management of 5 G. F. S. C. F.
				in a state of
÷			the same than	VS 1994
	· · · · · · · ·	The state of the s	<u></u>	
	n, o m spå ny o m s dally daken my o y op from for kennesge my o		and the state of t	-> Tuas
			clipped side milital	
PESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	to a trace of the street or a more than the street of the	mark o sig milia samunga, an gapikko o siyaya Ala kifak masi kifak dalami	Ağıyyarı en milli meyey yeşiş ilmin en kiri, inçelliğiyeşi ilmiş ilmin en kemindeyile kemin	
Refer to the	<u> – Jan Jan Lippen</u>	100 · 7/2	0181029/30	- grand and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a
		an in a grammannana, ann ann an ann ann ann ann ann a	n generalis sammagaga sa per manasaran menana nemeran nemeran na en en esta en esta en esta en esta en esta en	gampa anataun aratan ayun pirrung jahir si Pirki dami Pirki Perentembara perbira atau mentengan perbira atau menteng
ka teranggan permiterahangan sa, serung kipapanan serungan kelahidan ang pipap penuman pa	idaning ganggini natati iga 1999 prasibasi nata propinsi natatisma untu independunt e unu	gan galagian na kabi ann ar dalah sa kabinah da magigigi	rifusjah musik de neteretet verstet var stat var standen med menmet menmet melemeten.	re and the control of
the control of the cities of the control of the con	он от туро о верхного <u>другот прод</u> енення на проделения на проделения на проделения на проделения на проделения н	rementen spemer et annover d'uner en rete regitte rendagigging et mengem	gragamen kilolog var av stor er medistret mil 1994 til en med bladt media somitt kilologi. I sen stor er stor er stor er stor er medistret stor er stor e	
				and control of the state of the
im di mana panamanana mangasa arang iga jayasa yamin sapang ayan panamanan mamanang i		9968116895************************************	**************************************	
Videndina kan shaha di kalada ka sastan asar ka da asar a bada asa dan sadardian da Casa kalada	der sonnels die der der den den menge "den der de zum er die Ernet er ein verster das Er die Stein Verschieße d	namet et spansfate, popularit espera a massir a ser sel first travel to model freight freede the	holder over health of garden has been to something and the control of the control	$\frac{1}{2} \int_{\mathbb{R}^{2}} dt $
	entre <mark>nthe</mark> nt de ge nnes (Stille d e mit tille) i tradit a fræntisk ar nær i 1 1 år delj (Hårentre a lati	oodin oligiista Aitoloodi oodin - 230, yoon taadiidadha kateereed	i normanos i in signigo de el distributado como de posta ego en escentral desta norme de versagandas de la com	anne e sepe sant la Pormuna metho e sell, se e seligibilisabarani industria m usus materialisaban talantu metholisaba
more in a growing growing out or only one of more one of the constraint in a section of the c	and the second s	temper e control (1), como con esta forma e la colta ma (1), de la ciente de colta de la colta de la colta de l	nd villitad summitted nick hill still still schill på held for netti kritistissen et er av stare i stekke stil	$0.000000 \times 0.00 \times 0.000 \times 0.$
is	ander-Material and American American States and American States an	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		aanimmatiin nee oo oo too oo deelee kalkeelee ka
	and a second to the second	antauro en esta anticional del Commando de Samuna de monte en conservado en entre en conservado en entre en co		
H6C, jy (Web-bellendun) Vernium vario derektera vario et estera et este este este este este este este	adamenta amenina amenina anta amenina	en det en entre est en en entre entre est en de Constitute (en entre en entre est en entre en entre en entre e		
pro- 17 pp. 200 pp. 1 200 pp. 1 200 pp. 100 pp			hannerentionaliketterter/Starteter/Artitles/Starteter/St	
angen gan an angen ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	-color for Color and Colomby and Arthur States Colomby and Arthur States Colomby and Arthur Color for the Colomby and Arthur Color for the Color for for the Color for the Color for the Color for the Color for the			कार्यामानकार्यामानः प्रतिकार्यं मारुपानं वास्तव । सार्वास्त्रीय १८ वर्षाः विस्तव स्थापनं स्थापनं स्थापनं स्थापन
	rans anaemistania anni antikla amis anaemisma karakana aran mitanta 10 tilla a 15 mm 1880 m	rind over 18 to the same waters with the polytic train of the con-	AS	
V3.1_2; (198000000000000000000000000000000000000	****	and the state of t		
er _{kulada} priilligised waterra pro proto proto proto a social e parallel e social e parallel proto este constitue	GOLD () S. SERIO (SITTER NY SERIO) N amed and Mandel Market Landson (Serio)			- Makanin da Kilain da Makanin da da Sirimin da Makanin da Makanin da Makanin da Sirimin da Sirimin da Makanin Makanin da Kilain da Makanin da da Sirimin da Makanin da Makanin da Makanin da Sirimin da Sirimin da Makanin d
	and the state of t	у, рографированский оприментов роспицият объект (логования)	mathem construction and advanta decision is also assumed a physicisc deposition of the first of the principle of the construction of the first of the principle of the construction of the construc	C.No views (september o, mily A, villat (A, of Mills (Mills (Mills of Mills
		NEW AND		
LARATION				
castare the foregoing partic	culars are true in every resp	ect.	Fr	
	41		Sa	
	N. E. S. martham 3.3		111	

POLICE REPORT





Report No. T/20181029/2070

1 of 3

Police Station Of Origin:

Tiong Bahru NPP

128 Kim Tian Road #01-123 SINGAPORE

160128

Tel No: 1800-2739999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

T/20161029/2070

Date/Time Report Made: Station Diary No.: Vide Report No.: 29/10/2018 14:26 26 Informant's Particulars Name of Informant: Address: GOH XIANG HUI, DANNY APT BLK 52 HAVELOCK ROAD #11-108 SINGAPORE 161052 ID Type / ID No.: Contact No.: NRIC NO / \$8308935J Home/Office: Mobile: 96775228 Nationality: Email: SINGAPORE CITIZEN Sex: Date of Birth: Type of Informant Age: Male 35 28/03/1983 Driver Race: Institution / School Name: Language: Chinese English Driving Licence Information: Occupation: SHIPPING EXECUTIVE Class: 3 Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 20/10/2018 09:20	Type of Location:
	i I EXPRESSWAY Tuas before exit to Ju	mng Town Hall		
Weather:	erre kanalikir 1900-190 mili tili militimis tili kanalitimis militimis tili kanaliti kan tiri tili militimis t	Road Surface:	e de la composition della comp	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		raffic Volume:
	sion:	\$ 1.50 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m		Vilyone conveyed by

Details of V	ehicle involved			0.000 0.000 0.00		
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJK975K	Car	MITSUBISHI	ECLIPSE	White		0
	L. Control of the Con		CROSS 1.5	Part of the Part o		
	NO.	Name of the Party	CVT			
			SUNROOF	\	<u> </u>	
SLG3853G	Car	VOLKSWAGO	POLO GP	Grey	Slightly	2
		N	1.2 TSI A/T	4	Damaged	
	The state of the s	W. Yinaanii	6C13EZ SR	der produkta		
			LED	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_

POLICE REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Tiong Bahru NPP 128 Kim Tian Road #01-123 SINGAPORE 160128

Report No. T/20181029/2070

2013

160128

Tel No: 1800-2739999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian II No. of Pedestrian Driver		Use of Per	destrian Ci	ossing; NA
Name	GOH XIANG HUI, DANNY		ID No.	\$8308935J
Related Vehicle	SLG3853G (Car)	mazazanin har elgisztő száminten megen elektrolomba.	Contact I	No. 96775228
Hospital/Cilnic	NIL	adaman kalandari da (1862). Protesta persona persona de la desarra de la composição de la decembra de la compo	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry D	Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment		Date Disc		
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Injury I N	<u>IL</u>
Passenger Name	LIM JIE JUN		ID No.	S8819852B
Related Vehicle	SLG3853G (Car)	(1864 - 1868 - 186 8 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 - 1868 -	Contact	Na. 81290023
Hospital/Clinic	NIL.	mana ing mga paganara na mga p	Class of Driving Licence Expiry D	Date of Expiry: NIL
THE STATE OF A CONTRACT OF A P. C.	NIL		harge N	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Injury N	11 L

Brief Details.

On the 20/10/2018 to about 0920hrs, I was driving my car SLG3853G on AYE towards Tuas before exit to Jurong Town Hall. There were three lanes and I was driving on the middle lane. My wife was sitting at the front passenger seat while my kid was sitting behind. I checked my right side and it was clear so I filtered to the right most lane. As my car was already more then half way in the lane, suddenly this car SJK975K squeezed through from my right and continued to went past my car. At the point of time I did not realised the said car had hit my right side mirror. On the 28/10/2018 I received a letter from Liberty Insurance where the said car owner of SJK975K was claiming damages from me. I checked my car and discovered that there are scratches on the right side mirror. I viewed my back in-car camera and it showed that I have already filtered more than half of my car into the lane when this car SJK975K sped up from behind and squeezed through from my right. From the camera it clearly showed the said car was almost touching the right shoulder of the road. I have the footage as proof for the investigation. That is all.

POLICE REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Tiong Bahru NPP 128 Kim Tian Road #01-123 SINGAPORE 160128 Tel No: 1800-2739999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20181029/2070

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

ature Of Interpreter: applicable Date/Time: 29/10/2018 14:26
applicable 29/10/2018 14:26
er In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:
HRT / ALESWARI PALANI
act No. 65476902
1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1
entication Stamp
Singapore Police Force